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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  All: Exempt           29              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125               29              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      3,507,800      3,367,900      3,367,900        143,200              0          3,300        256,900        299,500          -3.99
    59125                3      3,502,400      3,362,600      3,362,600        143,100              0          3,300        256,900        299,500          -3.99
    59020                1          5,400          5,300          5,300            100              0              0              0              0          -1.85
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,389,500     27,089,000     27,089,000      1,389,500              0     27,089,000     27,089,000      1,389,500       1,849.55
    59125                3      1,389,500     27,089,000     27,089,000      1,389,500              0     27,089,000     27,089,000      1,389,500       1,849.55
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    49        279,800        267,500        267,500         20,000              0          7,700         22,000         10,500          -4.40
    59125               49        279,800        267,500        267,500         20,000              0          7,700         22,000         10,500          -4.40
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1730    126,727,000    135,898,500    135,898,500      1,280,900      8,228,900      2,223,500      1,060,000        135,980           7.24
    59125             1730    126,727,000    135,898,500    135,898,500      1,280,900      8,228,900      2,223,500      1,060,000        135,980           7.24
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        6      1,085,900      1,197,900      1,197,900              0        112,000              0              0              0          10.31
    59125                6      1,085,900      1,197,900      1,197,900              0        112,000              0              0              0          10.31
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       49      3,263,500      3,800,500      3,800,500              0        496,200         40,800         40,800              0          16.45
    59125               49      3,263,500      3,800,500      3,800,500              0        496,200         40,800         40,800              0          16.45
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    180     22,574,000     20,910,800     20,910,800        299,700     -1,664,300        300,800         43,200         10,031          -7.37
    59125              177     22,054,300     20,443,100     20,443,100        299,700     -1,612,300        300,800         43,200         10,031          -7.31
    59020                3        519,700        467,700        467,700              0        -52,000              0              0              0         -10.01
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          2046    158,302,400    192,059,100    192,059,100      3,133,200      7,224,800     29,665,100     28,511,900      1,845,511          21.32
    Exempt              29              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3      3,502,400      3,362,600      3,362,600        143,100              0          3,300        256,900        299,500          -3.99
    Ind. Personal        3      1,389,500     27,089,000     27,089,000      1,389,500              0     27,089,000     27,089,000      1,389,500       1,849.55
    Com. Personal       49        279,800        267,500        267,500         20,000              0          7,700         22,000         10,500          -4.40
    Residential       1730    126,727,000    135,898,500    135,898,500      1,280,900      8,228,900      2,223,500      1,060,000        135,980           7.24
    Industrial           6      1,085,900      1,197,900      1,197,900              0        112,000              0              0              0          10.31
    Commercial          49      3,263,500      3,800,500      3,800,500              0        496,200         40,800         40,800              0          16.45
    Agricultural       177     22,054,300     20,443,100     20,443,100        299,700     -1,612,300        300,800         43,200         10,031          -7.31
  Property Class     Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020             4        525,100        473,000        473,000            100        -52,000              0              0              0          -9.92
    Util. Personal       1          5,400          5,300          5,300            100              0              0              0              0          -1.85
    Agricultural         3        519,700        467,700        467,700              0        -52,000              0              0              0         -10.01
  Property Class     Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           29              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,021    158,827,500    192,532,100    192,532,100      3,133,300      7,172,800     29,665,100     28,511,900      1,845,511          21.22
      Personal          56      5,177,100     30,724,400     30,724,400      1,552,700              0     27,100,000     27,367,900      1,699,500         493.47
        Real         1,965    153,650,400    161,807,700    161,807,700      1,580,600      7,172,800      2,565,100      1,144,000        146,011           5.31
  Totals             Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  All: Exempt           29              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125               29              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      3,507,800      3,507,800      3,367,900      3,507,800      3,507,800      3,367,900      3,367,900      3,367,900      3,367,900
    59125                3      3,502,400      3,502,400      3,362,600      3,502,400      3,502,400      3,362,600      3,362,600      3,362,600      3,362,600
    59020                1          5,400          5,400          5,300          5,400          5,400          5,300          5,300          5,300          5,300
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,389,500      1,389,500     27,089,000      1,389,500      1,389,500     27,089,000     27,089,000     27,089,000     27,089,000
    59125                3      1,389,500      1,389,500     27,089,000      1,389,500      1,389,500     27,089,000     27,089,000     27,089,000     27,089,000
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    49        279,800        279,800        267,500        279,800        279,800        267,500        267,500        267,500        267,500
    59125               49        279,800        279,800        267,500        279,800        279,800        267,500        267,500        267,500        267,500
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1730    126,727,000    126,694,800    135,898,500     79,284,597     79,150,471     84,732,292     84,732,292     82,525,299     82,525,299
    59125             1730    126,727,000    126,694,800    135,898,500     79,284,597     79,150,471     84,732,292     84,732,292     82,525,299     82,525,299
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        6      1,085,900      1,085,900      1,197,900        865,392        865,392        892,217        892,217        892,217        892,217
    59125                6      1,085,900      1,085,900      1,197,900        865,392        865,392        892,217        892,217        892,217        892,217
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       49      3,263,500      3,263,500      3,800,500      3,145,989      3,145,989      3,331,271      3,331,271      3,284,293      3,284,293
    59125               49      3,263,500      3,263,500      3,800,500      3,145,989      3,145,989      3,331,271      3,331,271      3,284,293      3,284,293
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    180     22,574,000     22,574,000     20,910,800     10,311,430     10,311,430     10,622,408     10,622,408     10,661,639     10,661,639
    59125              177     22,054,300     22,054,300     20,443,100     10,130,730     10,130,730     10,436,108     10,436,108     10,475,339     10,475,339
    59020                3        519,700        519,700        467,700        180,700        180,700        186,300        186,300        186,300        186,300
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          2046    158,302,400    158,270,200    192,059,100     98,598,408     98,464,282    130,110,988    130,110,988    127,896,248    127,896,248
    Exempt              29              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3      3,502,400      3,502,400      3,362,600      3,502,400      3,502,400      3,362,600      3,362,600      3,362,600      3,362,600
    Ind. Personal        3      1,389,500      1,389,500     27,089,000      1,389,500      1,389,500     27,089,000     27,089,000     27,089,000     27,089,000
    Com. Personal       49        279,800        279,800        267,500        279,800        279,800        267,500        267,500        267,500        267,500
    Residential       1730    126,727,000    126,694,800    135,898,500     79,284,597     79,150,471     84,732,292     84,732,292     82,525,299     82,525,299
    Industrial           6      1,085,900      1,085,900      1,197,900        865,392        865,392        892,217        892,217        892,217        892,217
    Commercial          49      3,263,500      3,263,500      3,800,500      3,145,989      3,145,989      3,331,271      3,331,271      3,284,293      3,284,293
    Agricultural       177     22,054,300     22,054,300     20,443,100     10,130,730     10,130,730     10,436,108     10,436,108     10,475,339     10,475,339
  Property Class     Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020             4        525,100        525,100        473,000        186,100        186,100        191,600        191,600        191,600        191,600
    Util. Personal       1          5,400          5,400          5,300          5,400          5,400          5,300          5,300          5,300          5,300
    Agricultural         3        519,700        519,700        467,700        180,700        180,700        186,300        186,300        186,300        186,300
  Property Class     Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           29              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,021    158,827,500    158,795,300    192,532,100     98,784,508     98,650,382    130,302,588    130,302,588    128,087,848    128,087,848
      Personal          56      5,177,100      5,177,100     30,724,400      5,177,100      5,177,100     30,724,400     30,724,400     30,724,400     30,724,400
        Real         1,965    153,650,400    153,618,200    161,807,700     93,607,408     93,473,282     99,578,188     99,578,188     97,363,448     97,363,448
  Totals             Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    59020                0              0          5,400              0          5,400              0          5,400              0          5,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,389,500              0      1,389,500              0      1,389,500              0     27,089,000              0
    59125                3      1,389,500              0      1,389,500              0      1,389,500              0     27,089,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    49        279,800              0        279,800              0        279,800              0        267,500              0
    59125               49        279,800              0        279,800              0        279,800              0        267,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1141     98,351,402     28,375,598     98,568,777     28,126,023     98,568,777     28,126,023    104,342,789     31,555,711
    59125             1141     98,351,402     28,375,598     98,568,777     28,126,023     98,568,777     28,126,023    104,342,789     31,555,711
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,085,900              0      1,085,900              0      1,085,900              0      1,197,900
    59125                0              0      1,085,900              0      1,085,900              0      1,085,900              0      1,197,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1          1,700      3,261,800          1,700      3,261,800          1,700      3,261,800          2,100      3,798,400
    59125                1          1,700      3,261,800          1,700      3,261,800          1,700      3,261,800          2,100      3,798,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    175     21,909,773        664,227     21,909,773        664,227     21,909,773        664,227     20,051,050        859,750
    59125              172     21,434,728        619,572     21,434,728        619,572     21,434,728        619,572     19,624,255        818,845
    59020                3        475,045         44,655        475,045         44,655        475,045         44,655        426,795         40,905
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125         1,366    121,457,130     36,845,270    121,674,505     36,595,695    121,674,505     36,595,695    151,325,644     40,733,456
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,502,400              0      3,502,400              0      3,502,400              0      3,362,600
    Ind. Personal        3      1,389,500              0      1,389,500              0      1,389,500              0     27,089,000              0
    Com. Personal       49        279,800              0        279,800              0        279,800              0        267,500              0
    Residential       1141     98,351,402     28,375,598     98,568,777     28,126,023     98,568,777     28,126,023    104,342,789     31,555,711
    Industrial           0              0      1,085,900              0      1,085,900              0      1,085,900              0      1,197,900
    Commercial           1          1,700      3,261,800          1,700      3,261,800          1,700      3,261,800          2,100      3,798,400
    Agricultural       172     21,434,728        619,572     21,434,728        619,572     21,434,728        619,572     19,624,255        818,845
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020             3        475,045         50,055        475,045         50,055        475,045         50,055        426,795         46,205
    Util. Personal       0              0          5,400              0          5,400              0          5,400              0          5,300
    Agricultural         3        475,045         44,655        475,045         44,655        475,045         44,655        426,795         40,905
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,369    121,932,175     36,895,325    122,149,550     36,645,750    122,149,550     36,645,750    151,752,439     40,779,661
      Personal          52      1,669,300      3,507,800      1,669,300      3,507,800      1,669,300      3,507,800     27,356,500      3,367,900
        Real         1,317    120,262,875     33,387,525    120,480,250     33,137,950    120,480,250     33,137,950    124,395,939     37,411,761
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,507,800              0      3,507,800              0      3,507,800              0      3,367,900
    59125                0              0      3,502,400              0      3,502,400              0      3,502,400              0      3,362,600
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

    59020                0              0          5,400              0          5,400              0          5,400              0          5,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,389,500              0      1,389,500              0      1,389,500              0     27,089,000              0
    59125                3      1,389,500              0      1,389,500              0      1,389,500              0     27,089,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    49        279,800              0        279,800              0        279,800              0        267,500              0
    59125               49        279,800              0        279,800              0        279,800              0        267,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1141     61,604,582     17,680,015     61,791,575     17,358,896     61,791,575     17,358,896     64,612,516     20,119,776
    59125             1141     61,604,582     17,680,015     61,791,575     17,358,896     61,791,575     17,358,896     64,612,516     20,119,776
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        865,392              0        865,392              0        865,392              0        892,217
    59125                0              0        865,392              0        865,392              0        865,392              0        892,217
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1          1,700      3,144,289          1,700      3,144,289          1,700      3,144,289          1,752      3,329,519
    59125                1          1,700      3,144,289          1,700      3,144,289          1,700      3,144,289          1,752      3,329,519
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    175      9,981,808        329,622      9,981,808        329,622      9,981,808        329,622     10,092,946        529,462
    59125              172      9,818,296        312,434      9,818,296        312,434      9,818,296        312,434      9,924,367        511,741
    59020                3        163,512         17,188        163,512         17,188        163,512         17,188        168,579         17,721
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1366     73,093,878     25,504,530     73,280,871     25,183,411     73,280,871     25,183,411    101,895,135     28,215,853
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,502,400              0      3,502,400              0      3,502,400              0      3,362,600
    Ind. Personal        3      1,389,500              0      1,389,500              0      1,389,500              0     27,089,000              0
    Com. Personal       49        279,800              0        279,800              0        279,800              0        267,500              0
    Residential       1141     61,604,582     17,680,015     61,791,575     17,358,896     61,791,575     17,358,896     64,612,516     20,119,776
    Industrial           0              0        865,392              0        865,392              0        865,392              0        892,217
    Commercial           1          1,700      3,144,289          1,700      3,144,289          1,700      3,144,289          1,752      3,329,519
    Agricultural       172      9,818,296        312,434      9,818,296        312,434      9,818,296        312,434      9,924,367        511,741
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020             3        163,512         22,588        163,512         22,588        163,512         22,588        168,579         23,021
    Util. Personal       0              0          5,400              0          5,400              0          5,400              0          5,300
    Agricultural         3        163,512         17,188        163,512         17,188        163,512         17,188        168,579         17,721
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,369     73,257,390     25,527,118     73,444,383     25,205,999     73,444,383     25,205,999    102,063,714     28,238,874
      Personal          52      1,669,300      3,507,800      1,669,300      3,507,800      1,669,300      3,507,800     27,356,500      3,367,900
        Real         1,317     71,588,090     22,019,318     71,775,083     21,698,199     71,775,083     21,698,199     74,707,214     24,870,974
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,507,800              0      3,507,800              0      3,507,800              0      3,367,900
    59125                0              0      3,502,400              0      3,502,400              0      3,502,400              0      3,362,600
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

J BAKER AND SONS INC                has      311,837 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
ARC DGSHNMI001 LLC &                has      331,363 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MARTIN LARRY & ANNA MARY            has      365,398 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
COLBY ROAD LLC                      has      411,492 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MARTIN MERVIN & JULIA L             has      421,538 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALAN JAI INVESTMENTS LLC            has      426,252 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GAFFNEY WILLIS F & SANA L TRUST     has      472,373 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ONRUST LAND LLC & ROCKING DD        has      496,149 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON FARMS LLC                 has      517,191 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
MARTIN HARLAN & MELISSA             has      563,873 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT PLASTICS PRODUCTS            has      818,602 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    3,265,508 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has   27,089,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

009-002-013-40              GERSTENSCHLAGER KEVIN LC               $     227,227
009-035-001-00              BURHOLDER EARL & RACHEL                $     227,700
009-025-011-20              ANDERSON JUDSON B & KERRY JO           $     229,082
009-034-015-00              KING CHAD & ELISA                      $     231,427
009-033-011-40              ALEXANDER DANIEL II & ANGELA           $     232,520
009-001-026-20              COMBS MARTIN & ESTHER                  $     236,564
009-036-001-03              MCCARTY PATRICK                        $     251,667
009-031-009-40              311 MICHIGAN LLC 1/2 INT               $     258,300
009-011-012-10              POLLOCK WESLEY & MIRANDA               $     275,200
044-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     282,200
009-031-009-61              SHERIDAN PARK APARTMENTS               $     283,009
044-700-014-00              ARC DGSHNMI001 LLC &                   $     331,363
009-420-026-20              GAFFNEY WILLIS F & SANA L TRUST        $     331,390
009-030-002-00              MARTIN HARLAN & MELISSA                $     348,900
009-030-001-00              MARTIN LARRY & ANNA MARY               $     365,398
009-017-007-31              COLBY ROAD LLC                         $     374,253
009-029-021-40              MARTIN MERVIN & JULIA L                $     421,538
044-700-001-50              WRIGHT PLASTICS PRODUCTS               $     814,510
009-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,975,900
009-900-091-00              DTE ENERGY                             $  27,089,000
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

009-001-026-20              COMBS MARTIN & ESTHER                  $     309,200
009-033-018-00              MARTIN ORLAN & MARTHA                  $     310,800
009-035-018-00              SCHROCK LANDIS & KATHRYN               $     312,300
009-025-011-20              ANDERSON JUDSON B & KERRY JO           $     314,600
009-023-028-63              BOWEN BRENNAN & SHANNON                $     324,500
009-035-001-00              BURHOLDER EARL & RACHEL                $     328,300
009-029-023-70              FRUCHEY PROTECTION TRUST               $     329,700
009-020-023-00              STEVENSON FARMS LLC                    $     332,700
009-031-009-61              SHERIDAN PARK APARTMENTS               $     335,400
009-030-002-00              MARTIN HARLAN & MELISSA                $     348,900
044-700-001-25              BUTLER LAURENCE E & LAURA              $     350,900
009-004-002-00              FULLER LEWIS S JR & VANESSA C          $     354,700
009-030-001-00              MARTIN LARRY & ANNA MARY               $     374,800
044-700-014-00              ARC DGSHNMI001 LLC &                   $     375,300
009-017-007-31              COLBY ROAD LLC                         $     394,200
009-029-021-40              MARTIN MERVIN & JULIA L                $     522,400
009-420-026-20              GAFFNEY WILLIS F & SANA L TRUST        $     557,000
044-700-001-50              WRIGHT PLASTICS PRODUCTS               $     919,000
009-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,975,900
009-900-091-00              DTE ENERGY                             $  27,089,000
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

2025 SPLIT TO                       has             159.49 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
2024 COMBINE TO                     has             160.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
ADAMS VERNON D & MINDY              has             160.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
2011 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has             160.27 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
EDWARDS MICHAEL LE                  has             161.74 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
CLEMENTZ THOMAS H                   has             170.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
2014 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has             170.38 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
HANSEN FARMS LLC                    has             178.05 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
2011 COMBINE TO                     has             188.31 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
GREENHOE RONALD & JACQUELINE        has             194.14 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
BOUWKAMP GREGORY & DENEEN 50% INT   has             198.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
2011 SPLIT TO                       has             229.89 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
ROSS ANDY K TRUST                   has             236.75 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
GLASCO BENJAMIN & GLASCO ELIZABETH  has             256.90 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
2020 SPLIT TO                       has             270.83 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
2014 SPLIT TO                       has             272.04 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
MARTIN HARLAN & MELISSA             has             287.93 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has             376.83 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
ONRUST LAND LLC & ROCKING DD        has             449.00 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON FARMS LLC                 has             684.73 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

MINIKEY JACK & MINIKEY SHANE D      has      384,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BURKHOLDER JONATHON S & LILLIAN ETA has      389,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BURHOLDER EARL & RACHEL             has      393,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SUTHERLAND HOWARD                   has      408,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MARTIN ORLAN & MARTHA               has      420,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GLASCO BENJAMIN & GLASCO ELIZABETH  has      429,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
COLBY ROAD LLC                      has      433,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HANSEN FARMS LLC                    has      504,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MARTIN MERVIN & JULIA L             has      522,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EDWARDS MICHAEL LE                  has      524,800 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
ALAN JAI INVESTMENTS LLC            has      527,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has      612,400 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
ROSS ANDY K TRUST                   has      698,300 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
GAFFNEY WILLIS F & SANA L TRUST     has      733,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MARTIN HARLAN & MELISSA             has      776,900 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT PLASTICS PRODUCTS            has      934,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ONRUST LAND LLC & ROCKING DD        has      942,200 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON FARMS LLC                 has    1,312,300 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    3,268,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has   27,089,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

POLLOCK WESLEY & MIRANDA            has      282,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ROSS ANDY K TRUST                   has      285,735 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
SHERIDAN PARK APARTMENTS            has      287,888 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MINIKEY JACK & MINIKEY SHANE D      has      288,726 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MARKHAM JASON M & ELIZABETH A       has      291,850 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MCCARTY PATRICK                     has      294,367 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TISSUE JAMIE & LATISHA              has      296,690 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)


